2026) All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of bank guarantee and 

the table below indicates the Bid Security value for each system 

Contract Proposal Security 

In wards In figure 

LKR 

01. Public Relations 

Services 

LKR Two hundred and 

ninety thousand  

290,000.00 

02. Printing Services LKR Two hundred and forty 

five thousand 

245,000.00 

10. A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held at 10.00 a.m. on February 19th, 2026 at 9th Floor VIP 

room of EDB. All interested Bidders may participate to the Pre-Bid meeting. 

Chairman / CEO 

Sri Lanka Export Development Board (EDB) 

No. 42, Nawam Mawatha,

[...]

In favor of The Chairman/CEO, Sri Lanka Export Development Board (The name 

of beneficiary) 

iv. In the form included in Section IV of the bidding documents 
v. The amount of the Bid Security shall be   

Proposal Security 

Contract Inwards In figure 

LKR 

01. Public Relations Services LKR Two hundred and 

ninety thousand  

290,000.00 

02. Printing Services LKR Two hundred and 

forty five thousand 

245,000.00 

The validity period of the bid security shall be from March 4th 2026 until July 6th 2026 

14.1 

The Employers address for the purpose of Proposal submission is; 

Chairman & CEO 

Sri Lanka Export Development Board (EDB)